
2026 University of South Carolina - Upstate Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-1   Home: 7-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (40), Opp (55)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Jennings (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-11), Jennings (4-5), Drerup (3-5),
Poteete (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
31 Thomas, Taliyah .481 8-8 27 9 13 3 0 1 5 19 .704 3 0 1 0 .533 0 0 8-8 13 0 0 1.000

18
Bernal-Mahagan,
Mackenzei .476 8-6 21 8 10 1 0 2 13 17 .810 0 1 2 0 .478 1 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000

12 Jennings, Laney .429 8-8 28 9 12 1 0 4 9 25 .893 0 0 4 0 .429 0 0 0-0 31 3 2 .944
6 Christopher, Ella .423 8-7 26 5 11 1 0 1 9 15 .577 0 0 2 0 .407 1 0 1-1 9 6 0 1.000
27 Shaw, Carson .375 8-8 24 2 9 3 0 0 4 12 .500 1 1 1 0 .423 0 1 1-1 66 1 0 1.000
30 Johnson, Amie .333 8-8 18 4 6 1 0 0 3 7 .389 1 0 3 0 .368 0 0 2-3 8 0 0 1.000
32 Stern, Emily .308 8-8 26 10 8 3 1 1 9 16 .615 3 0 3 0 .367 1 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
3 Davenport, Alyssa .261 8-8 23 4 6 2 0 0 4 8 .348 2 2 2 0 .370 0 0 2-2 7 19 4 .867
0 Polk, Abby .211 8-8 19 6 4 1 0 0 1 5 .263 5 0 4 0 .375 0 0 3-3 12 20 1 .970
2 Preddy, Georgia .000 4-3 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .125 0 0 1-1 3 5 0 1.000
11 Landrum, Laila .000 4-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
9 Burkshire, Olivia .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Vaughn, Molly .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Stout, Cariana .000 5-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .356 8-8 222 64 79 16 1 9 57 124 .559 16 4 23 0 .404 3 1 21-22 162 65 7 .970
Opponents .267 8-8 210 35 56 11 1 8 34 93 .443 33 2 31 1 .368 2 3 4-6 141 53 13 .937

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Landrum, Laila 2.33 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 3 2 7 3 1 0 0 .304 0 1 0 0 1
14 Drerup, Maddie 2.48 4-1 6 4 4 1-0 1 31.0 27 17 11 15 18 5 1 2 .235 1 1 0 1 2
4 Dickinson, Anna 2.62 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.2 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
8 Poteete, Chloe 5.53 2-0 3 3 1 0-0 0 12.2 14 11 10 7 7 3 0 4 .280 1 0 0 1 0
26 Brown, Ashlyn 12.60 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 3 3 2 1 2 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.50 7-1 13 8 5 1 2 54.0 56 35 27 33 31 11 1 8 .267 2 2 0 2 3
Opponents 7.89 1-7 15 8 2 0 0 47.0 79 64 53 16 23 16 1 9 .356 7 4 0 3 1



2026 University of South Carolina - Upstate Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Shaw, Carson 67 66 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Christopher, Ella 15 9 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Thomas, Taliyah 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Stern, Emily 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Preddy, Georgia 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Johnson, Amie 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Drerup, Maddie 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
8 Poteete, Chloe 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Landrum, Laila 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bernal-Mahagan, Mackenzei 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Polk, Abby 33 12 20 1 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Jennings, Laney 36 31 3 2 .944 0 4 1 .800 1 0
3 Davenport, Alyssa 30 7 19 4 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Vaughn, Molly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Stout, Cariana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Brown, Ashlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dickinson, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Burkshire, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 234 162 65 7 .970 6 8 3 .727 1 0
Opponents 207 141 53 13 .937 6 42 2 .955 2 0


